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MUHAMMAD YOUNAS

ASGHAR ALI

MUHAMMAD JAHANGIR KHAN

ASGHAR ALI ANJUM

MUHAMMAD ARSHAD

ANWAR UL HASSAN

TANVEER AHMED

QAMAR JAVED RANA

IFTIKHAR ALI AWAN

LAL HUSSAIN

IBRAR AHMED

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

MUHAMMAD ESSA

BAGH ALI

REHMAT KHAN

SARDAR MUHAMMAD

MUHAMMAD NAZIR

MUHAMMAD SALEEM CHISTY

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

MUHAMMAD AZAM

MUHAMMAD DIN

MUHAMMAD RAMZAN

MUHAMMAD SHARIF NAZIR

MUHAMMAD SAWAL KHAN

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

46000013

46000012

46000016

46000064

46000003

46000071

46000067

46000034

46000024

46000055

46000062

46000043

BHAKKAR

LAHORE

LAHORE

FAISALABAD

GUJRAT

FAISALABAD

SIALKOT

LAHORE

LAHORE

OKARA

FAISALABAD

SARGODHA

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

(BS-        )Post :

Department Case #

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

SAIFULLAH KHAN

TAJ MUHAMMAD

MUHAMMAD SHER KHAN

1

2

46000015

46000061

OKARA

BHAKKAR

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

Following Candidates could not come in the orbit of selection

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (EXPLOSIVE DETECTION CELL)

POLICE

2

17

43D2015
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15

16
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20
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23

24

MUHAMMAD SHER

MUHAMMAD RIAZ

MUHAMMAD ANWAR

MUHAMMAD SHAFIQUE

RIAZ ABBAS

MUHAMMAD SULEMAN

MEHBOOB ALI

HAFEEZ ULLAH

SHAFQAT MEHMOOD

TANVEER HUSSAIN

MIAN KHAN

FARZAND ALI KHAN

BASHIR AMAD

CH MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE

MUHAMMAD ANWAR

ABDUL RASHEED

AHMED KHAN

KHUSHI MUHAMMAD

MUHAMMAD TAJ

MUHAMMAD YAQOOB

13
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16

17

18

19

20

21

22

46000032

46000065

46000001

46000018

46000054

46000048

46000045

46000056

46000008

46000046

FAISALABAD

T.T. SINGH

VEHARI

CHAKWAL

CHAKWAL

LAHORE

ATTOCK

FAISALABAD

ATTOCK

LAHORE

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

(BS-        )Post :

Department Case #

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (EXPLOSIVE DETECTION CELL)

POLICE

2

17

43D2015


