PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (EXPLOSIVE DETECTION CELL)</u>

(BS-17)

Department POLICE

Case # 43D2015

No. of Candidates Recommended 2

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
1	46000015	1	MUHAMMAD ASLAM TAJ MUHAMMAD	OKARA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
2	46000061	2	SAIFULLAH KHAN MUHAMMAD SHER KHAN	BHAKKAR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT

Following Candidates could not come in the orbit of selection

1	46000013	3	MUHAMMAD YOUNAS MUHAMMAD ESSA	BHAKKAR	NOT RECOMMENDED
2	46000012	4	ASGHAR ALI BAGH ALI	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED
3	46000016	5	MUHAMMAD JAHANGIR KHAN REHMAT KHAN	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED
4	46000064	6	ASGHAR ALI ANJUM SARDAR MUHAMMAD	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMMENDED
5	46000003	7	MUHAMMAD ARSHAD MUHAMMAD NAZIR	GUJRAT	NOT RECOMMENDED
6	46000071	8	ANWAR UL HASSAN MUHAMMAD SALEEM CHISTY	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMMENDED
7	46000067	9	TANVEER AHMED MUHAMMAD ASLAM	SIALKOT	NOT RECOMMENDED
8	46000034	10	QAMAR JAVED RANA MUHAMMAD AZAM	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED
9	46000024	11	IFTIKHAR ALI AWAN MUHAMMAD DIN	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED
10	46000055	12	LAL HUSSAIN MUHAMMAD RAMZAN	OKARA	NOT RECOMMENDED
11	46000062	13	IBRAR AHMED MUHAMMAD SHARIF NAZIR	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMMENDED
12	46000043	14	MUHAMMAD ASHRAF MUHAMMAD SAWAL KHAN	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMMENDED

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (EXPLOSIVE DETECTION CELL)</u>

(BS-17)

Department POLICE Case # 43D2015

No. of Candidates Recommended 2

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	<u>Candidate's Name/</u> <u>Father's Name</u>	<u>Domicile</u>	Sta	<u>atus</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
13	46000032	15	MUHAMMAD SHER MIAN KHAN	FAISALABAD	NOT	RECOMMEN	DED
14	46000065	16	MUHAMMAD RIAZ FARZAND ALI KHAN	T.T. SINGH	NOT	RECOMMEN	DED
15	46000001	17	MUHAMMAD ANWAR BASHIR AMAD	VEHARI	NOT	RECOMMEN	DED
16	46000018	18	MUHAMMAD SHAFIQUE CH MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE	CHAKWAL	NOT	RECOMMEN	DED
17	46000054	19	RIAZ ABBAS MUHAMMAD ANWAR	CHAKWAL	NOT	RECOMMEN	DED
18	46000048	20	MUHAMMAD SULEMAN ABDUL RASHEED	LAHORE	NOT	RECOMMEN	DED
19	46000045	21	MEHBOOB ALI AHMED KHAN	ATTOCK	NOT	RECOMMEN	DED
20	46000056	22	HAFEEZ ULLAH KHUSHI MUHAMMAD	FAISALABAD	NOT	RECOMMEN	DED
21	46000008	23	SHAFQAT MEHMOOD MUHAMMAD TAJ	ATTOCK	NOT	RECOMMEN	DED
22	46000046	24	TANVEER HUSSAIN MUHAMMAD YAQOOB	LAHORE	NOT	RECOMMEN	DED

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.